Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE1
Fiscal Year 2009

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 6,436 9.1 9.1
1-7 1,268 1.8 10.8
2-8 1,183 1.7 12.5
3-9 0 0.0 12.5
4-10 550 0.8 13.3
6-12 2,766 3.9 17.2
8-14 1,410 20 19.2
9-15 155 0.2 19.4
10-16 3,815 54 24.7
12-18 2,734 3.8 28.6
15-21 2,754 3.9 325
18-24 2,693 3.8 36.3
21-27 1,841 2.6 38.9
24-30 3,031 4.3 43.1
27-33 1,260 1.8 44.9
30-37 2,829 4.0 48.9
33-41 1,366 1.9 50.8
37-46 3,246 4.6 55.4
41-51 1,846 2.6 58.0
46-57 3,913 55 63.5
51-63 1,636 2.3 65.8
57-71 3,335 4.7 70.5
63-78 1,216 1.7 72.2
70-87 3,184 4.5 76.7
77-96 1,139 1.6 78.3
78-97 892 13 79.5
84-105 529 0.7 80.3
87-108 1,538 2.2 82.4
92-115 389 0.5 83.0
97-121 845 1.2 84.2
100-125 428 0.6 84.8
108-135 1,230 1.7 86.5
110-137 285 0.4 86.9
120-150 192 0.3 87.2
121-151 815 11 88.3
130-162 188 0.3 88.6
135-168 1,035 15 90.0
140-175 173 0.2 90.3
151-188 1,308 1.8 921
168-210 882 1.2 934
188-235 1,260 1.8 95.1
210-262 588 0.8 96.0
235-293 406 0.6 96.5
262-327 1,111 1.6 98.1
292-365 323 0.5 98.5
324-405 178 0.3 98.8
360-Life 542 0.8 99.6
Life 311 0.4 100.0
TOTAL 71,054 100.0 --

10f the 81,372 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 71,054. Descriptions of variables used in this table
are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2009 Datafile, USSCFY09.



